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Dear Me. Slavin:

above-capt ioned mat el

Tacicusd ples
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thiciy (30) Gaya of the dato of

filing
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APJ Enterprises,
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Covahey ar 614 Bosloy Avenus, Towson, KA. 21204

People’s Counsel; Exfe

D.L.. Mowrey, 2910 Aspon Hill Rosd, Baltimore, MA. 21234

bed o

noted above, acce:

commnity.

Aspen Nill Road, a private roadway which connects the Forestview

subdivision to Harford Road. The not acreage available for the proposed
dovelopment is approximatoly mix-tonths of one acre. The subjoct property
is part of a larger tract, which in comprised of Parcols A and B, and
contalns a gross avea of mpproximstely 12 acres. The entire tract s
predominantly zoned D.R. 16, with a small area of D.R. 5.5 zoned land.
Parcol R, which in to tho rear of the tract away from Harford Road, in

already dovelopod as a residontial commnity known as Forestviow. A

to this commnity 1s by way of the privato road known

a5 Aspon Hill Road. Thls rosd extends along the southorn portion of the
overall trazt and Intersects Harford Road. Parcel B is a smaller setion
located towards the Eront of the tract lmcdiately adjacent to Harford
Rosd. Az ahown on the plan, the Petitlonors proposs to construct two
duplex dwelling units on the property. In fact, a deed was presented as
ovidence of the acquisition of Parcel B by the Petitionor, but for that

portion of same which constitutes the rond bed of Aspen Road.

In support of the Petition, testimony was presented by Mr. Kearney

and Ms. Marr. They indicated that devolopment of Parcel B would ba consis~
tent with the development and use of Parcol A. They also noted that the

entire tract, including Parcels A and B, has mufficient density to support

the proposed development. That is, the site has not been ovardeveloped

from a density standpoint. Moreover, Ms. Marr testified that development

of Parcel B would actually increase the value of homes in the Forestview

Al for

It is anticipated that the proposed duplex units will

approximately $115,000. In the Petitionors' view, developsent on this

site will aestheticolly improve Parcel B and be an asset to the surround-

ing neighborhood.

IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL WMARING  *  BEFORE THE

W/ Harford Rosd, 220' N of

the c/1 of Jomat.

(9708 Rarford Road)

¥Eh Bloction Disteict * OF BALTINORE COUNTY
Councilaenic District

ZONING COMN1SSIONER

* Case No. 94-285-5PH
Korthgate Associates
Potitioner .

MDD FINDINGS OF FACT ANO COMCLOSTONS OF LaN

The above captioned matter originally came befors the Zoning Commission-

or as a Fetition for Special Heariog for the subject property knows as 9708
Harford Road in the Parkville area of northeastern Baltimore County; and,

WHEREAS, by ny Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law dated March 7,

1994, this Zoning Commiasioner denied the Petition for Special Hearing filed

by Northgate Associmtes, Inc., Petitioner, which requested that an amendment

to the Final Development Plan of Torestview be sgproved to parait the subdi-

vision of Parcel "B" thersof into two lots for construction of two semi-de-

of the Balti-

tached dwalling units thereon, pursuant to Section 1801.3..

more County Zoning Regulations (

WHEREAS, that Patition was denied because vehicular access to the pro-
posed parcel "B was daterained to be problemstic to wit; that the Patition-
®r could not cbtain vehicular acoess to the subject Parcsl from Aspen
Hill Rosd (m private rosd), and the State Highvay Adainistration and Office
of Planning and Zoning recommended that direct vehicular access from Harford

Road should be prohibiteds and,
WHEREAS, the Petitiorsr has filsd a Notion for Reconsidcration in the
within case and attached thersto a revised site plan and revised comsents

FILING

7

'ORDER REC!
Date

Mr. Mowrey appearcd and testified in opposition on behalf of the
Homeownara' Assoclation.  Mr. Mowrey testified that his Associstion doss

rot object to development on Parcel B, por hewover, the Association,

in fact, owns the roadbed of Aspen NAll Road a.d has refused access to

that road by the ovaors of Parcol B. Thus, a lengthy driveway directly

from Harford Road to the tvo duplex units is proposed.

This donial of access, which is no doubt the community Amsocia-
tion's prorogative, places the developor in & difficult situation. Specifi-
<ally, moveral Zoning Plans Advisory Comittee (ZAC) commants were received
regarding access to these houses Crom Harford Road. One comsont from the
Office of Plamning and Zoning recomsended a denial of the Petition based
©on this issua. Specifically, that Office believes that there is a signifi-
cant sight distance problem and that future access points on the rosd will
only serve to exacarbata the existing traffic safety issue. As important-
1y, comment was recolved from the State Highway Administration (SHA) indi-
cating that they also oppose the Petition. They noted that Harford Road
i a State road and that, in keeping with SWA's policy of limiting access
onto State highways, thors should be no direct sccess from the subject
Pproporty onto Harford Road. Mereover, the comment suggests that all sccess
1o the property should be from Asven Hill Road.

The Potitioners indicated that they had discussed this difficulty

with Jeffrey long of the Office of Planning and Zoning; hovaver, there is

1o amendud comsent in the fila and Nr. Long was not present at the hearing.
Moreover, the Petitioners apparently have not discussed the SHA issue with
personnel from that agency.

In considering the lssues presented, I must adjudge the Petition-

or's request and can approve same only if said spproval will insure that

WHIREAS, the revised site plan irdicates that vehicular access to the
subject Parcel "B" will be provided from Harford Road and the mmended com-
Bent from the Office of Planning and Zoning indicates that that sgency has
revised its comesnt and ". . . has declded nct to opposs the requested spe-
clal hearing based upon a letter dated March 2, 1994 from the State Highway
Administration . . .. Purther, that the State Highway Adainistration's
letter of Warch 2. 1994 indicates that agency has, likewise, revised its
Pposition and found that Aspen Hill Road is & privats rosd and that the sight
distance at the proposed intersection is acceptable o that thac agescy ™. .
can approve your {the Petitioner's) request to allow access to the properiy
from M. 147%; and

WEREAS, this office hss rTeceived a letter from Roger J. Sullivan,
Esquire, on bahalf of the Forestview Homscwner's Asscciation indicating that
the Association doss not object: to the granting of the Petitioner's reqiest-
d relisf provided that the new Order incorporates the amended site plan and
provides ingress and egress to the subject Parcel "B* by way of Harford Rosd
only; and,

WHEREAS, bassd upon the Wotion for Reconsideration, the mmended sits

[ Ayl e g

]

the Forestview Homeowners Association, I am persuaded that the smended re-
1ief requested within the special hearing is appropriats d should be grant-

o, IT 18 OROERND by the Zoning Comissicner for Baltisces
county u.u_ﬂ of ApEil, 1994 that the Petition for Special Hearing

\iﬁ be and is hereby GRANTED, pursuant to the mesnded comsests and s:te plan

FIUNG

'ORDER RECEIVED,

the health, safety or general walfare of the locale lé not compromised. In

this instance, 1 am not persuaded that the Petition

s have mot the!  bur-

den.  Although dovelopment on the mite, per se, seems appropriate, the

traffic/acceas issue must be remolved. Thore is no dowst that

Harford

Rosd in one of Lhe more heavily travelled roadvays in Baltisore County and

that traffic congestion is problematic, Access {rom the proposed

davelop-

ment onto Arpan HiLl Koad would be considarably more spproprisce and logi-

cal, howsver, cannot be mandated since same is a private road. Wi

thout @

remolution of this issue, 1 cannot approve the special hearing relief

sought. Therefore, same must and will be donled.

Pursuant to the advertising, posting of the property and public

hearing on this Petition held, and for the rea;

t forth above, th

rolief requested within tho Fotition for Special Hoaring shall be denied.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commismioner for Baltisore

County this 2 day of March, 1994 that the Petition for Special

iear ing

seeking approval of an amendeent to the Final Development Plan for Forest-

view to permit the subdivision of Parcel "B" into two (2) lots

construction of two sem
Scction 1801.3.A.7.b of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B,

in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, b and is hersby DENIED.

mence £, samior
20ning Commi nsioner
for Baltizore County

7

Date
By

1T 1S FURTHER

property known as Parcel "B* shall be by way of Harford Road only and that

no vehicular access to the subject property shall be allowed from
Road; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the remainder of the Zoning Comissioner’s

opinion and Order issued on March 7, 1994, be and ic hersby ratified and

Incorporated, except as speciiically amended herein.

Any appeal from this decision must be taken in accerdance with the

applicable provisions of 1

£, samior
Commisator
o Bttt Soantr
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for the

intached dwelling units theresn, purssant to

C.Z.R.),

that all vehicular access to and from the subject

Aspen WALl
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; _aI.;s; § to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County
— o Sor tho property locabod aé 7707 Hirtord Rosdt
s ST e PP sii
I ?2:':.-‘.:"_'-* > ; ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 9708 HARFORD ROAD THIS, DETD, made this 1st day of Aoril , 1976, by and
e e s o e s Long Commirienst B O inardngit Of final devalopsant plan I m—— LT A e I T - betvean/NOMTRATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., & Maryland corporation,

of Forast View that vas approved 11/4/75. The plan Ls belng amended by
subdividing Parcsl "B" into 2 lots in order t> conatruct 2 seni-detached
dusllings as provided in Section 1 BOL.3.A.7.b.

Party of the first vart, and NORTHGATE ASSOCIATES, a general
Marvland vartnership, sarty of the second part:

Beginning at a polint on the West side of Harford Road which WITNESSETH, that in consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), the
is 80 feet wide at a dlstance of 220 feet North of the 41d party of the first part does grant and convey unto the varty
contirline of the nearest Improved Intersectlon street Of the second care, its successors ané assigna, in fee simole, a1l

that nlece oF parcel of land aituate,
o o cpoe 1 poy e o chov Rpscil Mo Sovrbing . S i g f i paan ard oo b o Jomat Avenue which s 50 feet wlde. Belng Parcel B, g %o RringsndiBalidtnmeltincen
e Bty 0 T a0 A A 1 B ot edgiod ot e Tt Lo b B G Countv, Maryland, and more nexticularly described as follove:
Section 1 in the subdlvision of Forestview as recorded
s s s TS cxan; for the e sotnt of intersection
e L in Baltimore County Plat Book 39, Folle 2, contalning OF. e eitleen; side o °‘ ""'m’ Roxd, 0"fest wide. snd tn
WPt sas, Tno. g % 7 4, 48" shown-on the 14
FECIAL MEARIS Teats Associates 7 section One, " m. 2aony
ot the . Avesis t/a Hallmark llonss 26,183 nquare feet - 0.60 acres +/-. Secords of sait e M e
T e P T e Pea T L 9 2, running I.Mm:- mmn o the porth
o o Teen BT AT I eslame 13 Meen ALY nead enes oue
P
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2 o Sl ML B Al ——" of Laing: and a11 ant avery, the rishts, alleys. vays, vater:
i Ronald K. Kearney ana acva 0 the mame balonging or
ery truly yours, / / 1
Very truly v(u/ /o T iR G, BeAs, WD A in anyvise spsertatning.
o i S ST == o =10:879-1041 70 HAVE AT 0 HOLO the naid miece or parcel of ground and
——
= = bt pr——— B vrenises sbove described or mentioned, and hereby intended to be
s g N e IS | conveved, togathar with the sighis, peivileges, apoursamances, and
o ; € PR e S advantages thereto belonging or appeEtaining wnto and to the only
i obtey it E i S@ L/ oroosr use, benafit and behoof foraver of the aald second party.
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il i 1o e et S 8 1] et g of ot im Uhat waa spproved
TS, by sliving Parcel ¥
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cex coorn

Joris. (1) FEARENS A ROOICATTED ACCTSSIRLE; TOR SPECIAL ACCOREINTIONS FLDST €L 88
VT FILE N/R HEARDE, FLELSE CALL 73001

@  imorc couny covermens @
Tire Depanment

700 East Joppa Re 1d Suttc %01

Towson, MDD 21265500 *10)887-4500

DATE: 02/03/9%

Arnold Jablon
Director

Zoning Administzaticn and
Dovelopment Managemer

Baltimbre County oftice Building
Towson, MD

et nattr

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
LOCATION: SEE BELOW
Item No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:

Gentlemen:

Bursuant to yous fequest. the vefersnced praperty has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to
DY fotmected Sr incorporated into the final Blans for the PrOPexty.

1,.The Fire Prevontlon Bureau has fio comments ts at this tiwe,FOR THE
FOLLOW. TEM NUMBERS®: 285, 269, 291, 292, 293, 29% AND 298,

[Eemy,

REVIEVER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD ZA
Five brevention, PHONE 67481, KS-1102F

cer File

111 Wes Chosapeke Avenwe
Towson, MD

rosecast 3, 1994

allimore County Govermment
Office of Zoning Adminisiration
R Dvclopmtnt Sanagement

(410) 887.3353

11 Wes chesgpeske Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

NOTICE OF HEARING

o By Gominm o i ot o ety of Suntig det mnd Begulaticma of Beltimes .

105 of e oty 1w b,

o1, viL1 bold & pblic bmaring o the peogerty [deatiC ed beceis 13 %
1. ke e e, o 224

1

Scn 118, 014 Coethe, 460 shisten Ave, Tovon, Rcyiand 21204 s folomt

linark e
MEAIN: RO, EMGMIT 20, 1954 ot In Do, 118, 014 Courthoums..

Spoclal Wi 10 spprov an amsodmat of U {ipa] develcpmect plas of forset Yiew that e proved
TLATTS, by mbdiving Paceel ¥ into 2 lota.

@3‘«1

Armold Sdlen
Dlrecter

 Borthgute
Booald N, Ksarney
20 Eaterpeisma, Ioc.
XOT31 (1) AR 108 6 o Y 8 FTIRD 0 1. 104, L1 . RS TR 8 T MO 4.
(2) IRIRDES Mk AMDICATPED ACCTSSIALT; FR: SPECIAL. ACCORRRTICHS LERSE CALL 387-3353.

(2) 1oR DOTOWTIOR CocTRING T FILE. ik sy Ak, cTcT T GPTICK KT 123,

PL——t—y

Maryiand Depertment cf Transportatio
State Highway Administration o

ZONING COMMISSIONER
February 23, 1994
Ms. Charlotte Minton Re:  Baltimore County
Zoning Administration and Ttem Nos 2285 (MIK)
Development Management MD 147
County Office Buikling Northgate Enterpriscs
Room 109 Forest View
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue 9708 Harford Road
Towson, Maryland 21204 Specil Hearig Request
le

Dear Ms. Minton:

This office has reviewed the plan for the referenced item and we offer the
following:

we 1o objection 10 approval for the Special Hearing to approve an
amendment of the final development plan of Forest View, which was appraved on
November 4, 1975, by sub-dividing Parcel “B" inio two lots.

A field inspection of the property reveals that it is located on the southwest
uadsuctof theInerecton of M 147 and Mpen Hil Road. Tn keeping wih the Stte

y Administration's policy of limiting access onto State roadways, there should be
r direct access onto MD 147, All access to this property should be onto Aspen Hill
ad.

If you have any questions, piease contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350, Thank you
for the opportunity 10 review this plan.
Very truly yours,
Dot

David Ramsey, Acting Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

Ay wipbors umperis_410:333-1350 (Faxs# 333-1041)
g 7o Soss S o log 0

Acrees: 1.0, Bon 117 Satimrs, WO 21383-a717
ll!-l““m TO7 Morth —'-N nz02

0 James Lighinizer
Sy

ors County Government
o ning Adminisiration
d Deveiopment Management

February 16, 1994

Sanford Slavin
slavin escciate
200- Honroe

RookviLie, Marviand 20050

RE: Case Mo. 94-285-SPd, Itom No.
S e i, e o
Petition for Special Hearing

Dear He. Slavin:

The Zonio Plans Mulsory comittes (ZAC) has reviewed the plans
b above roferenced petition.
iy :-vl-lm; Bgency are tot. inten
the action re
e, fattomnes il the petLtiohes, are mete sears plas
problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have & earing
on this cas

Eocloned aro all commnts aubmitted thus for © from the mestmcs
that offer or request information on your petition. = If additionsl
coments ere Tacalyed from other menbers of C. Eheir forvara. then 10

Otherw: € that is not informative will be placed in the

you.
hearing file. This potitfon was accepted for £iling on January 20, 1994,
and a hearing wes schoduled accordingly.

1owing  commont taly to_the filing of future
m pot 1k oot o inad Bt wpediting the petTEior Filing: proce
S Tl office.

The diroctor of Zoning Adainistration and Development Nanagement
has instituted a systen Whoreby sessoned zoning attorners wo
fool that they are capable of filing petitions that comply with
all aspocts of the zoning regulations and petitions filing
remiremnte can (ile thoir potitions with this office without
the ity of a proliminary review by zoning personnel.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MAMAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

February 24, 1584

o

To: Wr. Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration and
Development Management.

FROM: . Lamence vnm}(jﬂ
Development Coordirktor, DEPRN

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #285 - Morthgate Associates
9708 Harford Road
Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting of February 7, 1994

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

property must comply with the I..ul-uuu for the
Pratactton of Water Guality, Stremms, betiands and Floods

Bareal 8 aust comply with the Forest Cons rvation Regulations as it s a new
n unimproved

WORTHGAT/DEPRM/TXTSBP

(410) 887-3353

et to indicate the appropriatensss of -
seaitn
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BALTIN

Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration &
Development Managemont

FROM: Pt Keller, Deputy Dis
Office of Planning an

Fobruary 14, 199¢

SUBJECT: 9708 Harford Road

BALTINE COUNTY, mAYLAND

POUDENCE

tor DATE:  Fabroary 16. 1094
Lo Beveslopannt, Hanngenent,

A Lo Henting
i

Rinscring section hog roviswsd
n. Thie aite io sobject b

ate for the entronce fronting
~ Lo subject to the

e Lopmen
itbociogdl

ORE COUNTY, WARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

rector
d Zonis

IromwTION:

Item Mumber: 285

Patitioner: Northgate Associat
Property Size:

Zontng: DR 5.5 and DR 16
Requested Action:

Hearing Date: F d L
SUSARY OF RECWENDATIONS:

The v-ruc-l lllr-n: of Harford Road poses o sight distance problem and fut
1y

sataty s
unless access to Aspen HiLL
Propared by:

Division Ch

PR/JLt 1w

2AC. 285/P20NE/ZACL

tharatore, tatt

road will on

to tmacertat the sxistiog tratfic
that the applicant's request

Road can be provided.
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INTER-OFFICE. CORRESRONDENCE mwuw i &”'"mu"ﬂ“rﬂmw&‘ﬂi“m Hzus
ate Highw. e ‘ S
State Highway Administration Tevelon
Lt _ e @
FROM: Pt Keller. Doputy Directar March 24, 1994 Mr. Ronald M. Keamey 11 Wom Chempaie s
et i Mr. Ronald M. Kearncy, Prop. LS. RE:  Ballimore County :"'mm i I— 10y 8873353
ATE: Marcn 3, 1904 LS, Corsubants, s rporsicd MD 147 2
Engincers and Surveyors Narthgn < Enterprises
102 N, Main Sirect Forest View
i 014 9708 Harford Road ) Me. Ronald M. Kearney
Belair, Maryland 21 Access reques) a3 vy questons, e coiat B Sl o i et 4103351350, 08 Conmuitanta, Tnc.
L  pleas a0
T . Mile Post 220 ik you for your cooperation in this mattcr, F e emon
Petitisnor Dear Mr. Keamey: Very truly yours, Subject: Lisited Bremption Approval
Froperty Size: This letter is in response to your March 23rd fax, requesting a waiver from our /)mnl‘ﬂ sty
February 23rd comments to Baltimore County's Zoning Advisory Commitice, for the ) ) DRC No. 121332, €6
Special Hearing to approve an amendmeni of the final develapment plan of Fares. View, David Ramscy, Acting Chicf Doar We. Koarnoy:
hich is located at the interscction of MD 147 and Aspen Hill Road. Engincering Access Permits
Division On Docesber 20, 1993, the Development Review Committee reviewed the plan

submitted on the ahove referenced project and determined it to be a Limited

o are aware, we indicated in our Februaty 23 lttr 1o M. Charlolie —

Mm\nn of Baltimore Cuumyx Zaning office, that although we had no )c 0 ]:::n':ﬂﬂ';m?-mﬂn lﬁ-mtum)‘ut the n'mum. County Development

approval of the special ucs, in kecping with State Highway istration . Rogu 3 jelopment from the ~equiresents for a Cmnity
(EFTAY poley o it g sroess e Tombwem there i, gy o MugnDen. Jigat Neeling, (CTRY, & Mbusibge; Offiias i Janeing (Nl At eioml a5
onto MD 147, al access to this property should be onto Aspen Hill Road. mon e ayalommnt Sl o6 vIsh bid Moncini ] wevar, sl itace wth iDL

STL11 requirads as is ompliance With all appiicable soning roguletions

Sinoe we were ot aware at the time of our intalreviow that Aspen Hil Roud i
b the it Lot o 1s gscor” i private tou s n fac n private road, owned by the Foresiview Homeowne ey to further process your prefects
L h, savien piocwi: 165, and that sight distance at this location is acceptible, we can approve e your T T

Tequest to allow uccess 10 the property from MD 147. AJRlan eevio fow doithe amader o 4431 00, ({he WeBARNNY STLRCES

The following requirements

2Zoning Mministration and Devalopment Nansgement (ZADH
County Office Building - Room 123 o
111 W. Chosspeake Averue, Towson, HD 21204

Since there are only 2 Kot on the referenced property, you need to contact M.
Gary Ewers, Resident Maintenance Engincer for SHA in this arca, in order 10 obiain the
required access per 1y for the entrance construction. Mr. Ewers ca
eached st 4104748511,

Bermdst cin b altier m ENRATIN o SR 2
Hwit i b lars check made payable to

- Aoy additional engineering plans which may be required by the County:

Please contact the o

Flosss oitact the Giviromartal Tapast Meviaw (KIk) OF che Deparaest
867-3980 to dete:
critical areas, storm water manag
forest buffer, forest conservation, etc.
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Please contact Development Plans Review (DPR) of the Departmant of
Flie Mok {biv) at 8403351 o Ahearadon ddsthie ox st o Lundecare
plan will be required.
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. A copy of -his Linited Excrption Approval letter must accompany the plan. Maxch 29, 1934

S e complied with all necessary requirements, you may sply for
A buiifing Pormit with the Department of Permits and Licenses, in the
ey offime Boi14ing. Room 100, 131 Nast Chesspeake Avenus, Towson, ¥D-

PLEASE PRINT PETITIGNER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

* a0 somrreo 1D € man April 11, 1994 Lawrence B. Schaidt,

Zoning Commissioner
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Finax: Devélopact: Fifn mptin o= Lawrence E. Schnidt, Zoning Commissioner DEEE 400 Nashington dve L)
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Donald T. Rascoo, Wanager Sotion for  Resonsidoration

Development Management.

am enclosing copies of let zom the State Highway
Adainistent ion, Engines u' Asceas)| l-nlh Division, and the
Office of Planning and fon! containing
revised comments for the Lber atetancen ‘property.

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

I am writing you to follov up on our recent telephone
tio

et any such Order signed by you would be to that effect.

o not hesitate to call 1f you have any questions e grrd
xegurding this sevter! oA M. KEAmEY, PmorT. LA SR

DTRERK: I with Tespoct to the  above-captioned.
c: Andrew Johns restview owner’s Associstion who was the only mat with uununnv- from both of above
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-nhi-ez site by way of Harford Jioad only, una not by way of Aspin 1, nn -nl -nw the Final Development Plan for Forestvi L G, 1o
Tt Road. 16 is By understanding from hy convarsations with you amanded s -— — e

vould sppreciate your arfice providing me with a copy of any
copy of the Motion for Reconsideration

such Ouder. R
which my office did not “racetve
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Administranon
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11 W Ovesapeahe Avenue -
Towson, MU 21200

January B, 198

Dear Ni- Koarrey

pproval ; hows
¢ private and public improvements are
appl tcal

Zoning regulations

o sre necessary 1o Lurthor Process your project:
w in the wsount of $435.00, foo schedulo effective
. R e don 1b.5(e)), must bo submitted to:

ration and Development Nanagoment (ZADN)
ffico Building - Room 123
W Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, HP 21204

‘e cither a cortified or cashiers check made payable to
ounty, KO

sy additional engicwering plans which may be required by the County?

« ovironmental Tzpact Roview (EIN) of the Department
T ona Resource Managemont (DEPRM)., at

O hstner or not thase plans will bo Foquired;

n”n- waler management, sediment and erosion control ,

et conporvation, eté

eview (DPR} of the Department of
loprent Plans Review (DPR) of the 0
f67-3351 to dotormine whether or not a landicape
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2EED
THIS, DEED, made this 1st day of ASFAL , 1976, by and
batwaen’RORTIAATE CONSTRICTION €O., INC., & Marylond corporation,

arty of the firat vart, and NORTHOATE ASSOCIATES, a general

Marvland sartnership, party of the mecond part:
WITNESSETH, that in consideration of Ten Dollars (510.00), the

satd party of the first part doea grant and convey unto the barty
of the second vart, its succ

ors and

sions, in fes simole, all
that riece or parcel of land situate, lying and baing in Laltimore
County, Maryland, and more marticularly describad as follows:

ECINNING for the same at the ooint of intersection
aide of Harford Road, 80 feet wide
d, a3 shown on the plat

of
21

or theast side
(1) W €38 200
3.45 ¢ nd ()

£ 100.40 fe
shewn on_said

cel "0®,
he northeast &
e 531 53m

58,24 faot to the nortl
siarford Road, thense hinding thereon,

hwe of 52

8) s 27* 50' 30%
 53.1) feet to tha nlace of beginning: containing 0.6011
of an acre of land.

TORETHFR with the building and improvements thereon, erected,
made, of being: and all and every, the rights,

lleys, vays, waters,
orivileges, apnurtenances, and advantages, to the same balonging oF
in anywise apertaining.

TC HAVE AU 70 HOLD the said niece or parcel of ground and
oremises above described of mentioned, and hereby intended to be

conveyed, tujather vith the rights, privileges, appurtenance

advantages thereto belonging or appartaining unto and to the only

oromar use, benefit and behoof forever of tha said smecond party.
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